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2004 2005
Division Revised Proposed FT PT Temp Total FT PT Temp Total
Assembly 478,980 497,720 11 11 11 11
Assembly Counsel 195,980 202,580 2 2 2 2
Clerk 612,330 725,880 8 8 8 8
Elections 348,000 383,000 0 0
Ombudsman 230,410 240,340 3 3 3 3
Budget & Legislative Services 395,050 402,120 3 3 3 3
Operating Cost 2,260,750 2,451,640 27 0 0 27 27 0 0 27

Add Debt Service 0 0 
Direct Organization Cost 2,260,750 2,451,640 

Charges From/(To) Others, 
excluding charges from overhead units

599,290 550,820 

Function Cost 2,860,040 3,002,460 

Less Program Revenues (38,500) (42,600)
Net Program Cost 2,821,540 2,959,860 

Division
Personal 
Services Supplies

Assembly 299,650 2,500 
Assembly Counsel 195,470 800 
Clerk 605,920 7,000 
Elections 145,000 
Ombudsman 233,540 1,700 
Budget & Legislative Services 254,990 2,000 
Operating Cost 1,734,570 14,000 

Less Vacancy Factor (30,550)
Add Debt Service

Total Direct Organization Cost 1,704,020 14,000 

145,130 
733,620 

2005 Resource Plan

Financial Summary Personnel Summary
2004 Revised 2005 Proposed

* Travel budgeted by this department within the Other Services category is $54,070

2005 Resource Costs by Category

Total
Direct Cost

5,100 

143,510 
238,000 

Capital
Outlay

Other 
Services *

195,570 
6,310 

497,720 
202,580 
756,430 
383,000 

0 

402,120 
2,482,190 0 

Department:   Assembly

(30,550)
0 

2,451,640 733,620 

240,340 
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DEPARTMENT:  ASSEMBLY

DIRECT COSTS
FT PT T

2,260,750$        27 

- None

TRANSFERS (TO)/FROM OTHER AGENCIES:
- None

DEBT SERVICE CHANGES:

CHANGES IN EXISTING PROGRAMS FOR 2004:
- Salaries and benefits adjustments 81,380               

CONTINUATION LEVEL FOR 2005: 2,342,130$        27 0  0  

TRANSFERS (TO)/FROM OTHER AGENCIES:
- None

2005 PROGRAMMATIC CHANGES:  
- Reinstate funding for League of Women Voters 15,000               

election informational pamphlet
- Reinstate funding to cover costs for advertising 30,000               

Assembly meetings and worksessions
- Reinstate funding for on-site election assistance 20,000               
- Reinstate funding for stipend to members of the  41,400               

Boards of Ethics, Equalization, Adjustment and the
Salaries and Emoluments Commission

- Reinstate funding for supplies, travel for National 41,040               
League of Cities Board member and Steering 
Committee members, and other miscellaneous 
operating expenses

- Procurement savings (21,450)              
- Health care savings (16,480)              

2005 PROPOSED BUDGET: 2,451,640$        27 0  0  

RECONCILIATION FROM 2004 REVISED BUDGET TO 2005 PROPOSED BUDGET

2004 REVISED BUDGET:

2004 ONE-TIME REQUIREMENTS:

POSITIONS
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